
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:230
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013
MINOR IRRIGATION PROJECTS
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals of minor irrigation projects of Chhattisgarh sent to the Union Government along with the amount sought for the same; and

(b) the time by which required amount is likely to be made available?

Answer

THE HON'BLE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) &(b) Government of Chhattisgarh had submitted some proposals earlier during XIIth Plan. The modified scheme on Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme(AIBP) has been approved on 12.09.2013 and detailed guidelines circulated on 28.10.2013. State Government is yet to submit modified proposals as per these Guidelines.
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